502677294 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2723901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RYOHEI OZAWA	02/06/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14178371		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, chazel@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00482
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. ANDY MU
Signature:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
Date:	02/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryohei C	ZAWA		(5)					
Name	Insert	(2)				(6)		- 12			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
		` ,	In consid	deration of t	he sum of one o	iollar (\$1.00) and	dother good and va	aluable considerations sign, transfer and set o	pald to each of		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan								
	-		defined in non-provis	35 U.S.C. { lonal, divis	§100, in the inveiced in the i	intlon, and in all	applications for pa and reissue app	ot for the United States tent including any and plication(s), and all in the invention known	l all provisional, Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE I	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE DETERMINING CHARACTERISTIC QUANTITY							
	of Invention such as Title. Case	n	RELATI	RELATING TO NUMBER OF COLORS							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	(Attorney Docket No.)							
	, de la constante de la consta	•	•					the United States of A	America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Feb.	6,20	114	•				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	U.S. application Serial Number							
	Identification for filed applications		filed	February 12, 2014							
patents a application Assigned claims of reexamination States re ight to of herewith	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned that in a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned southing from said app convey the entire inte 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or of	deem agree divisi e in ol agree ematio agree di agre di unit herei blicatio erest t	n necessary, e(s) to exect on thereof, btaining evice e(s) to exect and Convent ee(s) to per ed States particularly by authorize on(s) to the s nerein assig	the all pape or any patience and gute all paption for Prot form all affatent to the said Assignmed, and the firm of I	rs necessary in ent or relssue a coing forward wit hers and docum ection of Industr firmative acts was signee. west(s) the Conee, as Assignee hat he has (they sammer & Witco	connection with application based in such interferencents and performial Property or significant may be not significant of the entire into the power off, LTD the power in the	any interference with thereon, for the ce. In any act which in millar agreements, ecessary to obtain tents to issue any erest, and hereby couted, and will not wer to insert on this	connection with such a thich may be declared invention, and to cool may be necessary in a maintain or confirm and all Letters Patentovenants that he has execute, any agreem assignment any furthedemark Office for reconnections.	concerning any perate with the connection with by reissue or ts of the United (they have) full tents in conflict her Identification		
	in witness whereof,		•	•	•		~ ~	• •			
Date	Feb. 6,	20	14	_ Nai	me of Inventor	Ryohei OZA	JZamo	٤	(SEAL)		
Date	<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Naı	ne of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date				_ Nar	ne of Inventor	Jeryy			(SEAL)		
Date	-			Nar	ne of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date				_ Nar	ne of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date				Na	ne of Inventor				(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 032201 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 02/12/2014